

2nd July, 2021

BSE Limited

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G
Bandra Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Stock Symbol-533543
Through : BSE Listing Centre

Scrip Code- BROOKS
Through : NEAPS

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Newspaper Publication of Financials in Newspaper

With reference to above, please note that the Audited Financial Results for the 4th quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 of our Company has been published on 1st July, 2021 in Financial Express in English language in all edition and Jansatta, Chandigarh edition in Hindi Language.

Enclosed herewith please find copy of the news papers cuttings.

This is for your information and record.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For **BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED**



(Jyoti Sancheti)

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Membership No. F9639



Govt plans institution to fund businesses focused on EVs: Gadkari

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 1

THE GOVERNMENT IS planning to set up an institution to fund businesses with a focus on electric vehicles as well as facilitate new financial instruments for lending to the public transportation and commercial vehicle segment, Union minister Nitin Gadkari said on Thursday.

Addressing the India Global Forum 2021, Gadkari also said the government is planning to bring incentives for construction equipment vehicles to encourage them to become electric ones.

According to a recent report, India's electric vehicle financing industry is projected to be worth ₹3.7 lakh crore in 2030, which would be about 80% of the current retail vehicle finance industry.



The report titled 'Mobilising Electric Vehicle Financing in India', prepared by Niti Aayog and Rocky Mountain Institute (RMI) had also said that end-users currently face several challenges such as high interest rates, high insurance rates, and low loan-to-value ratios. "The government is planning to set up a financial institution to fund business with a focus on electric vehicles and facilitate new financial instruments for lending to the public transportation and commercial vehicle segment," he said.

Gadkari, who is the road transport and highways minister, noted that the government is giving highest priority for electric vehicles adoption in India.

"India's electric vehicles sector has been growing rapidly. The government is supporting domestic electric vehicle manufacturers," he said.

Further, Gadkari pointed out that battery cost is 50% of an electric vehicle and India's research institutions are working on an alternative battery technology for such vehicles.

"We have huge domestic demand for electric vehicles. Many startups have started producing electric vehicles," he said.

The minister noted that due to import of petroleum products, India is facing problems of pollution. "We will use solar energy for charging batteries of electric vehicles," Gadkari said.

Power consumption grows 10% to 115.39 BU in June

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, July 1

POWER CONSUMPTION in the country grew by nearly 10% in June to 115.39 billion units (BU) compared to a year ago, but is still lower than the pre-Covid level, according to power ministry data.

Power consumption had slumped to 105.08 BU in June 2020, mainly due to fewer economic activities amid Covid-induced restrictions. Notwithstanding the improvement, the power consumption in June 2021 is still lower than June 2019 (pre-Covid level), when it was at 117.98 BU.

On a month-on-month basis power consumption grew by 4.7% in June compared to 110.17 BU in May this year.

Experts are of the view that the recovery in power demand and consumption in June this year remained not as slow as was

expected in view of the forecast of early onset of Monsoon in the second half of the month.

They said, if the Monsoon had covered the entire country earlier than the normal schedule as per weather forecasts, the recovery in power consumption and demand would have been even slower.

They have exuded confidence that the power consumption as well as demand will show fast recovery and hopefully achieve pre-Covid levels from July onwards.

The commercial and industrial power demand and consumption also got affected April onwards this year due to lockdown restrictions.

The experts are of the view that since the number of daily Covid positive cases have declined across the country, the commercial and industrial demand of power is bound to see an uptick July onwards.

Assam oil well fire: SC stays NGT order including OIL MD in panel to assess damage

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, July 1

THE SUPREME COURT on Thursday stayed a National Green Tribunal order that included Oil India's MD in its 10-member committee constituted to assess damages and fix responsibility for the failures in a fire incident in the company's Assam's Baghjan oil well in the Tinsukia district.

The blow-out that took place on May 27 last year from Baghjan 5 oil well had damaged the entire biodiversity of the Dibru Saikhowa National Park and the Maguri-Motapung Wetland. The 172-day fire at the oil well had also left two of Central PSU's firefighters dead.

A bench, led by Justice D Y Chandrachud, while seeking response from the ministries of environment and petroleum, Oil India and others also stayed the NGT's February 19 order.

Expressing surprise at the NGT order, the bench said since Oil India was accused of polluting the wetlands, its MD could not have been inducted in the

The SC also said that it will set up a new committee that could go into all the issues and submit a report expeditiously

committee. The inclusion of the Oil India official was "completely surprising," it said.

"We are wholly disappointed by the manner in which the NGT has pushed this issue out of its hand. It is the National Green Tribunal. It must have some alacrity and concerns for the environment. We are surprised that NGT first holds that Oil India is responsible for the damages to the environment and for destroying the wetlands and then an officer of Oil India is made a member of the committee to go into these issues," the apex court said while hearing an appeal filed by activist Bonani Kakkar challenging the February 19 order.

The SC also said that it will set up a new committee that could go into all the issues and submit a report expeditiously.

It noted that, "Firstly, the earlier committee had submitted a comprehensive report before the NGT; initially, a preliminary report which was followed by a progress report and, hence, the constitution of three new committees will only delay the process. Secondly, for the determination of damages and compensation and for the restoration of the National Park and Wetland, a ten-member committee has been constituted headed by the chief secretary, Assam in which the managing director of Oil India has been inducted as a member."

Senior advocate Siddharth Mitra, appearing for Kakkar, alleged that it was a breach of the principal justice, where somebody having a direct conflict of interest was being asked to decide the issue.

Kakkar, in the appeal, stated that the NGT had erred in not considering that the Baghjan gas leak and oil spill was an environmental emergency causing acute and life-threatening environmental risks.

India to add 26 GW hydro projects by 2030: IEA

BUOYED BY THE increasing policy support from the government, the International Energy Agency (IEA) expects the country to add 26,000 megawatt (MW) of hydropower projects by 2030.

Currently, the installed capacity of the 207 hydropower projects running in the country is 46,209 MW. More than 9,000 MW of large hydro projects are under construction at present.

The present installed capacity includes the 4,785 MW of pumped storage hydro projects, which are used devices for storing electricity. Another 1,500 MW of pumped storage hydro projects are under construction. The IEA forecasts pumped storage hydro fleet almost tripling by 2030 to accommodate growing solar capacity. The government has recently awarded 1,200 MW of renewables and storage in a tender.

—FE BUREAU

Toll collection through FASTags on national highways increases 21% m-o-m in June

FE BUREAU
New Delhi, July 1

TOLL COLLECTION THROUGH FASTags on national highways increased by 21% month-on-month (m-o-m) in June to ₹2,576 crore as traffic movement eased following the partial lifting of lockdown and restrictions imposed by several states to contain the spread of the coronavirus.

In May, toll collection declined 23.47% to ₹2,125 crore over the previous month. In April ₹2,777 crore toll was collected and ₹3,086 crore in March.

Around 96% of the toll is currently collected through the electronic route using FASTag.

"With a fall in the number of Covid cases from the third week of May 2021, states are expected to relax the lockdown restric-



tions in a gradual manner. We expect the toll collections to ramp up from June onward," Icr's vice president Rajeshwar Burla had earlier said.

He added that despite hitting a speed breaker in the form of the second wave of Covid-19, toll road projects are expected to witness low teen revenue growth in FY22 on the back of a low base and inflation-linked increase in toll rates.

Toll collection in the national highways stood at ₹26,851 crore in 2019-20 against ₹24,396 crore a year earlier.

BROOKS LABORATORIES LIMITED									
CIN: L24232HP2002PLC000267									
Regd. Off.: Vill. Kishanpura, Nalagarh Road, Distt. Solan, Baddi (HP)-174101;									
Telefax No.: +91 1795 236939, E-mail: investors@brookslabs.net; Website: www.brookslabs.net									
EXTRACTS OF STATEMENT OF AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & YEAR ENDED 31 ST MARCH, 2021									
(₹ in lacs)									
Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Dec-20 Unaudited	31-Mar-20 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Mar-20 Audited	31-Mar-21 Audited	31-Dec-20 Unaudited	31-Mar-21 Audited
1	Total income from operations (net)	1,492.71	2,096.32	1,902.65	7,823.48	7,009.48	1,467.47	2,096.32	7,798.24
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period from ordinary activities (Before Share of Profit/(Loss) of Associate, tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(579.63)	(311.72)	(343.94)	(843.53)	(1,351.37)	(634.61)	(311.75)	(898.52)
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(579.63)	(311.72)	(343.94)	(843.53)	(1,351.37)	(691.66)	(255.50)	(899.33)
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Share of Profit / (Loss) of Associate, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1,294.85)	(311.72)	(1,596.63)	(1,558.75)	(2,437.60)	(1,729.88)	(255.50)	(1,937.55)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [(comprising profit or (loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(1,275.94)	(314.43)	(1,581.56)	(1,547.96)	(2,422.87)	(1,710.97)	(258.21)	(1,926.76)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value ₹10/- per share)	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28	2,470.28
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of previous year.	7,371.32	7,371.32	8,896.44	7,371.32	8,896.44	-	-	-
8	Earnings per share (of ₹10/- each) (not annualised)								
	(a) Basic	(5.17)	(1.27)	(9.07)	(6.31)	(13.84)	(6.93)	(1.03)	(6.31)
	(b) Diluted	(5.17)	(1.27)	(9.07)	(6.31)	(13.84)	(6.93)	(1.03)	(6.31)

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Result for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2021 is available on www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and www.brookslabs.net.

Place : Mumbai
Date : 30th June, 2021

For and on behalf of the Board
Rajesh Mahajan
Din : 02000634
Managing Director

OM INFRA LIMITED											
(Formerly known as OM METALS INFRAPROJECTS LIMITED)											
Regd. Office : 2nd floor, A-Block, Om Tower, Church Road, M.I. Road, Jaipur - 302001 Tel.: +91-141-5160000 Website : www.ommetals.com E-Mail Id : info@ommetals.com											
CIN NO : L27203RJ1971PLC003414											
■ ISIN - INE239D01028 ■ Stock Code - BSE-531092 ■ SYMBOL - NSE - OMINFRAL											
Extract of Audited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results for Quarter and Year ended 31st March, 2021											
(Rs. in Lacs)											
S.No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended		Quarter Ended		Year Ended			
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited		
		31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.12.2020	31.03.2020	31.03.2021	31.03.2020
1	Total Income from Operations	10756.28	4381.97	5758.37	22818.16	18707.11	11269.94	4667.60	5827.02	23564.16	18707.10
2	Other Income	896.73	150.41	4315.96	1375.59	5340.73	900.96	156.85	2498.00	1375.68	3525.07
3	Total Income	11653.01	4532.38	10074.32	24193.75	24074.84	12170.90	4824.45	8325.02	24939.84	22232.17
4	Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	285.42	682.56	1722.25	2166.06	1843.59	590.87	771.96	1815.49	2440.12	1579.60
5	Net Profit./ (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#).	285.42	682.56	1722.25	2166.06	1843.59	590.87	771.96	1815.49	2440.12	1579.60
6	Net Profit./ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	-532.84	665.66	1806.42	1039.29	1784.84	-431.59	771.93	1482.59	1094.34	1522.74
7	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/ (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	-462.14	541.62	1381.48	978.11	1001.26	-360.89	647.89	1057.65	1033.16	739.16
8	Equity Share Capital	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04	963.04
9	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	63820.20	64282.35	63034.70	63820.20	63034.70	61262.88	61655.11	59221.13	61262.88	62420.02
10	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.1/- each) (Basic & Diluted)-										
	1. Continued :	1.07	0.57	1.43	1.07	1.09	-0.40	0.68	1.54	1.13	0.82
	2. Discontinued :	-0.06	-0.01	0.00	-0.06	-0.05	0.02	-0.01	0.00	-0.06	-0.05

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly / half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full formats of the Quarterly/ half yearly Financial Results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) (www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com) and the listed entity website (www.ommetals.com).
- The above Audited financial Results for the three months and Year ended 31st March 2021 have been reviewed by audit committee and approved by the board of Directors at their meeting held on 30.06.2021. The above Results have been audited by the statutory auditors of the company, as required under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing obligations & Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015.
- Figures for the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to confirm to the current period classification.

For and on Behalf of Board of Director
Sunil Kothari
Vice Chairman

Date : 30-06-2021
Place: New Delhi

FRANKLIN LEASING AND FINANCE LIMITED			
CIN No: U74899DL1992PLC048028			
Unit/Shop No.205, Second Floor, Aggarwal City Mall Road No.44, Pitampura Delhi-110034.			
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR HALF YEAR AND YEAR ENDED ON 31ST MARCH, 2021			
Rs. Lacs except EPS			
PARTICULARS	Half Year ending (31/03/2021)	Corresponding 6 months ended in the previous year (31/03/2020)	Year to date Figures (31/03/2021)
Total income from operations (net)	410.40	310.38	423.95
Net Profit/ (Loss) from Ordinary Activities after tax	14.09	7.42	17.34
Net Profit/ (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	14.09	7.42	17.34
Equity Share Capital	1,578.24	1,578.24	1,578.24
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	2,118.51
Earning Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic	0.089	0.047	0.110
Diluted	0.089	0.047	0.110

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Half yearly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For Franklin Leasing & Finance Limited
RAMESH KUMAR DALMIA
Director
DIN NO. 03257468

Place: Delhi
Date: 30/06/2021

PHF LEASING LIMITED											
Registered and Corporate Office : 923, G.T. Road Jalandhar-144001, Pb.											
CIN No. L65118PB1992PLC012488											
Ph. No. 0181-4639903-06, Fax No. 0181-2459635,											
Website : www.phfleasing.com Email Id : phf_leasingtd@yahoo.co.in											
Statement of Audited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and Year ended on 31st March 2021											
S. No.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended				Year ended					
		31/03/2021		31/03/2020		31/03/2021		31/03/2020			
		Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Audited		
1	Total Income from Operations	175.45	81.45	75.28	359.95	273.18	1.33	(41.57)	(1.27)	(50.74)	(14.42)
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)#	1.33	(41.57)	(1.27)	(50.74)	(14.42)	1.33	(41.57)	(1.27)	(50.74)	(14.42)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items) #	1.33	(41.57)	(1.27)	(50.74)	(14.42)	1.33	(41.57)	(1.27)	(50.74)	(14.42)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(2.53)	(36.93)	5.05	(47.78)	(8.10)	(2.53)	(36.93)	5.05	(47.78)	(8.10)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1.40)	-	13.44	(1.40)	13.44	(1.40)	-	13.44	(1.40)	13.44
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	298.78	298.78	-	-	-	298.78	298.78
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	-	-	203.17	252.52	-	-	-	203.17	252.52
8	Earnings Per Share of Rs.10/- each (for continuing and discontinued operations)										
	Basic (Rs.)	(0.08)	(1.24)	0.17	(1.60)	(0.27)	(0.08)	(1.24)	0.17	(1.60)	(0.27)
	Diluted (Rs.)	(0.08)	(1.24)	0.17	(1.60)	(0.27)	(0.08)	(1.24)	0.17	(1.60)	(0.27)

The Company does not have Exceptional/Extraordinary items to report for the above periods.

Notes:-

- The above audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and on its recommendation have been approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on June 30, 2021.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of audited financial results for the quarter and year ended March 31, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended. The full format of the said Financial Results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange www.mse.in and on Company's website www.phfleasing.com.

By order of the Board of Directors
PHF Leasing Limited
SD/- Vijay Kumar Sareen
Whole Time Director, DIN: 07978240

Place : Jalandhar
Dated : June 30, 2021

पंजाब ग्रामीण बैंक
Punjab Gramin Bank
 Sponsored by Punjab National Bank

H.O. :- JALANDHAR ROAD, KAPURTHALA,
 PHONE NO. 01822-230244
 Email: punjabgraminbank@gmail.com, www.pgb.org.in

FORM A BALANCE SHEET AS ON 31.03.2021		(Amount Rs. in '000')	
PARTICULARS	Schedule Number	As on 31.03.2021	As on 31.03.2020
CAPITAL & LIABILITIES			
Capital	1	25,36.64	25,36.64
Reserves and Surplus	2	1048,83.16	995,29.27
Deposits	3	10801,88.25	8443,65.65
Borrowings	4	1996,63.99	1749,00.49
Other Liabilities & Provisions	5	156,34.39	241,11.67
Total		13989,06.43	12454,43.72
ASSETS			
Cash & Balance with RBI	6	385,39.67	276,40.80
Balance with Banks & Money at call & short notice	7	2285,74.76	1058,98.33
Investments	8	3753,86.59	4313,38.46
Advances	9	7172,83.68	6507,71.79
Fixed Assets	10	23,99.56	26,17.30
Other Assets	11	367,82.17	271,78.04
Total		13989,06.43	12454,43.72
Contingent Liabilities	12	4,68.44	4,48.97
Principal Accounting Policies	17	-	-
Notes on Accounts	18	-	-
Bills for Collection		-	-

FORM B PROFIT & LOSS ACCOUNT FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021		(Amount Rs. in '000')	
PARTICULARS	Schedule Number	For the Year ended 31.03.2021	For the Year ended 31.03.2020
INCOME			
Interest Earned	13	1015,00.20	960,30.90
Other Income	14	178,60.84	164,84.30
TOTAL		1193,61.04	1125,15.20
EXPENDITURE			
Interest Expended	15	586,68.25	570,61.68
Operating Expenses	16	406,33.37	473,37.83
Provisions and Contingencies	17	118,43.00	9,67.60
Notes on Accounts	18	-	-
TOTAL		1111,44.62	1053,67.11
PROFIT			
Profit for the Period Before Tax		82,16.42	71,48.09
Less Provision For Vtax		29,13.97	22,12.07
(Add)/Less: Prov. for deferred Tax Lib		(44,02)	(1,32.49)
Net Profit For The Period After Tax		53,46.47	50,68.51
Profit Brought Forward		460,83,17	429,06,69
Prev. Year Tax Adjustment		7,42	(4,47.81)
Profit Available For Appropriation		514,37,06	475,27,39
APPROPRIATIONS			
Transfer to Statutory Reserves		16,43,28	14,29,62
Transfer to Other Reserves		54,79	14,60
Balance C/o to Balance Sheet		497,38,99	460,83,17
TOTAL		514,37,06	475,27,39

Signed by: **Rohit Salaria** Chief Manager, **VK Dua** General Manager, **Mehar Chand** General Manager, **SK Dubey** Chairman, **Jaun Mohammad** Director, **Shashi Kumar** Director, **Bimal Sharma** Director, **S.K. Aggarwal** Director, **For Ashwani & Associates Chartered Accountants** (Sagar Chopra) Partner

REPORT ON THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

OPINION
 We have audited the accompanying Financial Statements of Punjab Gramin Bank (the 'Bank') which comprise the Balance Sheet as at 31 March 2021, the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended on that date and a summary of significant accounting policies and other explanatory information (hereinafter referred to as 'the financial statements'). This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Bank's management and approved by the Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the Regional Rural Bank Act, 1976, the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and other Banking Laws in India, accounting principles generally accepted in India along with recognition and measurement principles laid down in the Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India so far as they are applicable to the Bank and National Bank of Agriculture and Rural Development ('NABARD') guidelines from time to time. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, the aforesaid financial statements give the information required by the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 in the manner so required for bank and are in conformity with accounting principles generally accepted in India and give:

a. true and fair view in case of the Balance sheet, of the state of affairs of the Bank as at 31st March 2021; and
 b. true balance of profit in case of Profit & Loss account for the year ended on that date.

BASIS FOR OPINION
 We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing ('SAs') issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. Our responsibilities under those standards are further described in the Auditor's Responsibilities for the Audit of the Financial Statements Section of our Report. We are independent of the Bank in accordance with the code of ethics issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India together with ethical requirements that are relevant to our audit of the financial statements and we have fulfilled our other ethical responsibilities in accordance with these requirements and the code of ethics. We believe that the audit evidence we have obtained is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion.

Emphasis of Matter
 We draw attention to:

- Note No. 5.5 of Part B of Schedule 18 of the Financial Statements, whereby the Bank has for the year created provision for NPA amounting to Rs. 118.43 Crores. It results in increase of PCR from 55.85% to 77.05% as on 31st March 2021. The Bank continues to hold the excess provision amounting to Rs. 215.60 Crores in addition to the required provision of Rs. 232.34 crores as per IRAC norms issued by Reserve Bank of India.
- Note No. 12.3 of Part B of Schedule 18 of Financial Statements, which describes deferment of pension liability of the Bank pursuant to exemption granted by the NABARD to Regional Rural Banks (RRBs) from application of the provision of Accounting Standards (AS) 15, Employee Benefits vide its circular no. EC No. 322/DoS-34/2019 Ref. No. NB. DoS. Pol. HO/2533/J-12019-20 dated 12th December 2019.
- Note No. 19.2 of Part B of Schedule 18 of the Financial Statements regarding the impact of COVID-19 pandemic. The situation continues to be uncertain and the Bank is evaluating the situation on an ongoing basis with respect to the challenges faced.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of this matter.

RESPONSIBILITIES OF MANAGEMENT AND THOSE CHARGED WITH GOVERNANCE FOR THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 The Bank's management is responsible for the preparation of these financial statements that give a true and fair view of the financial position and financial performance of the Bank in accordance with the accounting principles generally accepted in India, including the Accounting Standards issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India, and Form 'A' and 'B' of the Third Schedule of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 and circulars and guidelines issued by the Reserve Bank of India (RBI) and National Bank of Agriculture and Rural Development (NABARD) from time to time. This responsibility also includes maintenance of adequate accounting records in accordance with the provisions of the Act for safeguarding of the assets of the Bank and for preventing and detecting frauds and other irregularities; selection and application of appropriate accounting policies; making judgments and estimates that are reasonable and prudent; relevant to the preparation and presentation of the financial statements that give a true and fair view and are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error. In preparing the financial statements, the management is also responsible for assessing the Bank's ability to continue as a going concern, disclosing, as applicable, matters related to going concern and using the going concern basis of accounting unless the management either intends to liquidate the Bank or to cease operations, or has no realistic alternative but to do so.

AUDITOR'S RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE AUDIT OF THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
 Our responsibility is to express an opinion on the financial statements based on our audit. An audit involves performing procedures to obtain reasonable assurance about whether the financial statements as a whole are free from material misstatement, whether due to fraud or error, and to issue an auditor's report that includes opinion. Reasonable assurance is a high level of assurance, but it is not a guarantee that an audit conducted in accordance with SAs will always detect a material misstatement when it exists. Misstatements can arise from fraud or error and are considered material if, individually or in the aggregate, they could reasonably be expected to influence the economic decisions of users taken on the basis of these financial statements.

As part of an audit in accordance with SAs, we exercise professional judgment and maintain professional skepticism throughout the audit. We also:
 • Identify and assess the risks of material misstatement of the financial statements, whether due to fraud or error, design and perform audit procedures responsive to those risks, and obtain audit evidence that is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our opinion. The risk of not detecting a material misstatement resulting from fraud is higher than for one resulting from error, as fraud may involve collusion, forgery, intentional omissions, misrepresentations, or the override of internal control.
 • Evaluate the appropriateness of accounting policies used and the reasonableness of accounting estimates and related disclosures made by management.
 • Conclude on the appropriateness of management's use of the going concern basis of accounting and, based on the audit evidence obtained, whether a material uncertainty exists related to events or conditions that may cast significant doubt on the Bank's ability to continue as a going concern. If we conclude that a material uncertainty exists, we are required to draw attention in our auditor's report to the related disclosures in the financial statements or, if such disclosures are inadequate, to modify our opinion. Our conclusions are based on the audit evidence obtained up to the date of our auditor's report. However, future events or conditions may cause the Bank to cease to continue as a going concern.
 • Evaluate the overall presentation, structure and content of the financial statements, including the disclosures, and whether the financial statements represent the underlying transactions and events in a manner that achieves fair presentation.

We consider quantitative materiality and qualitative factors in (i) planning the scope of our audit work and in evaluating the results of our work; and (ii) to evaluate the effect of any identified misstatements in the financial statements. We communicate with those charged with governance regarding, among other matters, the planned scope and timing of the audit and significant audit findings, including any significant deficiencies in internal control that we identify during our audit. We also provide those charged with governance with a statement that we have complied with relevant ethical requirements regarding independence, and to communicate with them all relationships and other matters that may reasonably be thought to bear on our independence, and where applicable, related safeguards. Incorporated in these financial statements are the returns of 57 branches audited by us and 201 branches audited by Statutory Branch Auditors. Also incorporated in the Balance Sheet and the Profit and Loss Account are the returns from 164 branches which have not been subjected to audit.

OTHER MATTERS
 We did not audit the financial statements / information of 365 branches included in the financial statements of the Bank whose financial statements / financial information reflect total assets of Rs. 117,92,36,98 thousands as at 31st March 2021 and total revenue of Rs. 534,82,04 thousands for the year ended on that date, as considered in the financial statements. The financial statements / information of 258 branches out of these branches have been audited by the branch auditors whose reports have been furnished to us, and in our opinion in so far as it relates to the amounts and disclosures included in respect of branches, is based solely on the report of such branch auditors.

Our opinion is not modified in respect of this matter.

REPORT ON OTHER LEGAL AND REGULATORY REQUIREMENTS

- The Balance Sheet and Profit & Loss Account have been prepared in accordance with Section 29 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949;
- Subject to the limitations of the audit cast significant doubt on the Bank's ability to continue as a going concern, as required by Regional Rural Banks Act, 1976 and subject also to the limitations of disclosure required therein, and as required by sub-section (3) of section 30 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949, we report that:

- We have sought and obtained all the information and explanations which to the best of our knowledge and belief were necessary for the purposes of the audit and have found them to be satisfactory.
- The transactions of the Bank, which have come to our notice, have been within the powers of the Bank; and
- The returns received from the offices and branches of the Bank have been found adequate for the purpose of Audit.

We further report that:

- In our opinion, proper books of account as required by law have been kept by the Bank so far as it appears from our examination of those books and proper returns adequate for the purposes of our audit have been received from branches not visited by us.
- Except to the extent of accounting entries proposed by us and other branch statutory auditors vide Memorandum of Changes (MOC) which have not been accounted for in the books of accounts of the Bank as on 31.03.2021, the Balance Sheet and the Profit and Loss Account dealt with by this report are in agreement with the books of account and with the returns received from the branches not visited by us;
- the reports on the accounts of the branch offices audited by branch auditors of the Bank under section 29 of the Banking Regulation Act, 1949 have been sent to us and have been properly dealt with by us in preparing this report; and
- In our opinion, the Balance Sheet, and the Profit and Loss Account comply with the applicable accounting standards, to the extent they are not inconsistent with the accounting policies prescribed by the relevant authorities

Place: Ludhiana Date: 29.06.2021

For Ashwani & Associates Chartered Accountants

प्रदेश में कोरोना के डेल्टा प्लस स्वरूप की दस्तक, कांगड़ा की 19 वर्षीय युवती में पाया गया संक्रमण

शिमला, 1 जुलाई (जनसत्ता)।

कोरोना संक्रमण के डेल्टा प्लस स्वरूप ने प्रदेश में दस्तक दे दी है। जिला कांगड़ा के गोपालपुर की 19 साल की एक युवती में कोरोना संक्रमण का यह रूप पाया गया है। इससे जिला कांगड़ा में हड़कंप मच गया है।

जिला उपायुक्त कांगड़ा निपुण जंजल ने कहा कि इस 19 साल की युवती की आरटीपीसीआर के जरिए 24 मई को जांच की गई थी। 25 मई को इसकी रिपोर्ट पॉजिटिव आ गई थी। इसके नमूनों को एहतियात के तौर पर जीनोम संरचना का पता लगाने के लिए प्रयोगशाला को भेजा गया था। वहां से आई रिपोर्ट में इसमें कोरोना संक्रमण का डेल्टा प्लस स्वरूप पाया गया है। युवती की चाची भी 17 मई को संक्रमित पाई गई थी।

चंबा में टमाटर से लदी जीप दुर्घटनाग्रस्त, चालक की मौत

धर्मशाला, 1 जुलाई (जनसत्ता)।

चंबा जिले के जोत मार्ग पर मंगला के नजदीक गुरुवार को एक पिकअप जीप के दुर्घटनाग्रस्त होने से चालक की मौत हो गई और परिचालक गंभीर रूप से जखमी हो गया। यह जीप बिलासपुर जिले से टमाटर लेकर वाया जोत होते हुए चंबा जा रही थी कि सुबह 6 बजे अनियंत्रित जीप अचानक सड़क से नीचे गिर गई। जिससे घुमावट की उपरान्त जीप के तहत जोल हटवाड़ गांव के निवासी चालक सोमदत्त की घटना स्थल पर ही मौत हो गई जबकि उसी इलाके के भटवाड़ा गांव के रहने वाले परिचालक अतुल सांख्यान को चंबा में प्राथमिक उपचार के बाद नाजुक हालत में टांडा लाया गया है।

राजधानी के दो कारोबारियों पर हाई कोर्ट ने दिए मामला दर्ज करने के आदेश

शिमला, 1 जुलाई (जनसत्ता)।

प्रदेश हाई कोर्ट ने राजधानी के दो कारोबारियों की ओर से लोअर वाजार में अपनी दुकानों के आगे अतिक्रमण करने और उसे हटाने में नगर निगम की टीम के साथ बदसलूकी करने पर सख्त धाके को उनके खिलाफ मामला दर्ज करने के

ट्रक ने मारी स्कूटी को टक्कर, चालक की मौत

कुल्लू, 1 जुलाई (जनसत्ता)।

जिला कुल्लू की उड़ी घाटी के डोहलु नाला टोल प्लाजा के समीप एक ट्रक ने स्कूटी को टक्कर मार दी इससे स्कूटी सवार युवक की मौके पर ही मौत हो गई है। पतलीकुहल पुलिस ने शव को कब्जे में ले लिया है और उसका पोस्टमार्टम कुल्लू अस्पताल में किया जा रहा है। आरोपी ट्रक चालक की भी पुलिस द्वारा तलाश की जा रही है। पुलिस के अनुसार मनाली से कुल्लू की ओर आ रही एक स्कूटी को पीछे से एक स्वराज माजदा ट्रक ने टक्कर मार दी जिसके चलते स्कूटी सड़क पर गिर गई। आरोपी तुरंत फरार हो गया।

कोरोना से 24 घंटों में एक की मौत, 167 नए मरीज

शिमला: प्रदेश में पिछले 24 घंटों में कोरोना संक्रमण से एक ही मरीज की मौत हुई है और प्रदेश में कोरोना संक्रमण से मरने वालों का आंकड़ा 3,464 तक पहुंच गया है। बीती रात से लेकर अब तक 167 नए मरीज सामने आए हैं जबकि 149 मरीज ठीक होकर घर चले गए हैं। आज यह करीब एक सप्ताह बाद हुआ है कि नए मरीज ज्यादा आए हों ठीक होकर कम मरीज घर गए हों। ऐसे में प्रदेश में सक्रिय मरीजों में संख्या में हल्का सा इजाफा हो गया है। प्रदेश में सक्रिय मरीजों की संख्या बढ़कर 1,639 हो गई है। लाहौल स्पॉटि में अब नौ ही सक्रिय मरीज रह गए हैं। स्वास्थ्य विभाग की ओर से जारी आंकड़ों के मुताबिक जिला मंडी में 85 साल के एक मरीज को सांस लेने में तकलीफ हो रही थी। आखिर में दिल की गति रुकने से उसकी मौत हो गई। मंडी में कोरोना संक्रमण से मरने वालों का आंकड़ा 390 तक पहुंच गया है।

'तीसरी लहर के लिए विभाग पूरी तरह तैयार'

शिमला: सरकार ने दावा किया है कि कोविड-19 की संभावित तीसरी लहर से निपटने के लिए स्वास्थ्य विभाग पूरी तरह तैयार है। विभाग के प्रवक्ता ने कहा कि कोविड के दौरान बच्चों की देखभाल में आशा कार्यकर्ताओं की भूमिका और जिम्मेदारी महत्वपूर्ण होगी। उन्होंने कहा कि इस संबंध में राज्य में तेजात आशा कार्यकर्ताओं को स्वास्थ्य विभाग की ओर से दिशानिर्देश जारी किए गए हैं। उन्होंने कहा कि कोविड की संभावित तीसरी लहर के दौरान बच्चों में कोविड-19 के लक्षणों के बारे में आम लोगों में जागरूकता लाने के साथ-साथ यह भी सुनिश्चित करेंगे कि कोविड के लक्षणों वाले मामलों की शीघ्र जांच हो और पीड़ित उपचार के लिए कोविड-19 समर्पित स्वास्थ्य केंद्रों में पहुंचें।

चिट्ठी कांड: पुलिस ने परवाणु से दो लोगों के लैपटॉप, हार्ड डिस्क किए जब्त

जांच के लिए भेजा फॉरेंसिक प्रयोगशाला जुना

शिमला, 1 जुलाई (जनसत्ता)।

जय राम सरकार की साइबर पुलिस ने प्रदेश के स्वास्थ्य मंत्री और एक महिला नेत्री की ओर से स्वास्थ्य विभाग में किए जा रहे कथित घोटाले के इलाज में वाली चिट्ठी लिखने के मामले में परवाणु के दो लोगों के लैपटॉप व कंप्यूटरों की हार्डडिस्क जब्त की है। इसके अलावा इनके मोबाइल भी जब्त कर लिए गए हैं। संदेह जताया जा रहा है कि ये दोनों भाजपा समर्थक हैं और सैजल के विरोधी रहे हैं।

श्रीखंड के रास्ते में मारे गए युवक का शव परिजनों को सौंपा

कुल्लू: जिला कुल्लू के आनी उपमंडल की श्रीखंड महादेव यात्रा के दौरान गिर कर मार गए दिल्ली के 25 वर्षीय युवक का शव गुरुवार को निरमंड के सिविल अस्पताल में पोस्टमार्टम करवाने के बाद परिजनों को सौंप दिया गया। श्रीखंड

महादेव यात्रा पर उपायुक्त कुल्लू द्वारा आधिकारिक तौर पर रोक लगाने के बावजूद निजामी का उल्लंघन कर श्रीखंड महादेव के दर्शनों को 25 जून को निकले बाकी युवकों पर पुलिस एक्ट के तहत 4,000 रुपए जुर्माना लगाया गया है।

शिकायत को लेकर अदालत ने इसका कड़ा सजा न लेते हुए इन कारोबारियों के खिलाफ अवमानना का नोटिस भेज दिया

शिकायत को लेकर अदालत ने इसका कड़ा सजा न लेते हुए इन कारोबारियों के खिलाफ अवमानना का नोटिस भेज दिया कि क्यों न उनके खिलाफ अवमानना की कार्यवाही शुरू की जाए। साथ ही धारा 341 व 352 के तहत एफआइआर दर्ज के आदेश दिए हैं।

HIRA AUTOMOBILES LTD.

Website: www.hiraautomobiles.com
 Email: hiraaccounts@gmail.com
 Regd. Office: #598, Sector 18-B, Chandigarh Ph: 0172-2743462 | CIN: L50101CH1989PLC009500

Extract of Annual Audited Standalone Financial Results for the year and the quarter ended 31st March, 2021

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	31.03.2021 Audited	31.12.2020 Unaudited	31.03.2020 Audited	31.03.2021 Audited
Total Income from operations	7304.61	7027.94	5462.32	20443.91
Net Profit/(Loss) before tax, exceptional and extra ordinary items	93.76	60.45	-42.00	35.55
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax after exceptional and extraordinary items	93.37	60.45	-54.14	35.16
Net profit after tax from ordinary activities	87.00	60.45	1.77	28.79
Total comprehensive income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Equity Share Capital	275.34	275.34	275.34	275.34
Other equity	886.41	886.41	873.31	886.41
Earnings Per Share (Face value of Rs 10/-each)				
Basic	3.16	2.20	0.06	1.05
Diluted	3.16	2.20	0.06	1.05

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Annual Audited Standalone Financial Results for the year and the quarter ended 31st March, 2021 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above Results is available on the websites of Company and BSE Limited at www.hiraautomobiles.com and www.bseindia.com.
 For Hira Automobiles Ltd. Rahuinder Singh Sidhu (Managing Director) DIN-00447452

EMERALD LEASING FINANCE & INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

Regd. Office: SCO 7 Industrial Area Phase 2 Chandigarh 160002
 CIN: L65993CH1983PLC041774

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED 31.03.2021

S. No.	Particulars	Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended 31.03.2021	Year to date figures as on 31.12.2020	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2021	Year to date figures as on 31.03.2020
1	Total income from operations (net)	111,401	64,533	256,564	168,160
2	Dividend	-	4,500	4,500	11,250
3	Other Income	1,159	0,063	1,234	1,313
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	44,811	46,150	133,598	71,858
5	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and Extraordinary items)	35,001	34,511	100,680	57,920
6	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	35,001	34,511	100,680	57,920
7	Equity Share Capital	904,365	904,365	904,365	904,365
8	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as per Ind AS	-	-	-	-
9	Earning Per Equity Share of Face Value of Rs 10/-each (in Rs)				
1	Basic	0.387	0.382	1.113	0.640
2	Diluted	0.387	0.382	1.113	0.640

Note: 1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on June 30, 2021. 2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarter / Year ended 31.03.2021, Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015. The full format of the Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.emeraldffn.com. 3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (IND AS), notified under the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 as amended by the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2016 prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act 2013 (the 'Act') read with relevant rules issued thereunder and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India.

Sd/- Sanjay Aggarwal (Managing Director) DIN NO- 02580828

Dated : 30.06.2021 Place : Chandigarh

ब्रूक्स लैबोरेटरीज लिमिटेड

CIN: L24232HP2002PLC000267
 पंजीकृत कार्यालय: गांव किशनपुरा, नालागढ़ रोड, जिला सोलन, बर्ही (हि.प्र.)-174101
 टेलीफैक्स नं.: +91 1795 236939, ई-मेल: investors@brookslabs.net, वेबसाइट: www.brookslabs.net

दिनांक 31 मार्च, 2021 को समाप्त तिमाही और वर्ष के लिए लेखापरीक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (लाख में)

क्र. सं.	विवरण	स्टैंडएलोन						कंसोलिडेटेड					
		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त वर्ष		समाप्त तिमाही		समाप्त					